

SANFORD AIRPORT AUTHORITY 1200 Red Cleveland Boulevard Sanford, Florida 32773 (407) 585-4001• Fax (407) 585-4045 www.orlandosanfordairport.com

May 1, 2018

Via email:

legals@mysanfordherald.com

The Sanford Herald P. O. Box 1657 Sanford, Florida 32772 1657

Attn: Legal Classified

Please publish the following Public Notice one (1) time in the Wednesday edition (May 9, 2018) of the Sanford Herald Classifieds. Please confirm receipt of this advertisement by email to dcrews@osaa.net.

PUBLIC NOTICE SANFORD AIRPORT AUTHORITY

Notice is hereby given that the Sanford Airport Authority has proposed an overall DBE goal of 12.56% for Airport Improvement Projects (AIPs) awarded during FY 2018-2020. The proposed goal and methodology are available for public inspection at the Sanford Airport Authority Administrative Offices, 1200 Red Cleveland Boulevard, Sanford, Florida, during normal business hours for a period of thirty (30) days beginning May 9, 2018. Written comments will be accepted for a period of forty-five (45) days beginning May 9, 2018. Please send all written comments to Diane Crews, President and CEO, Sanford Airport Authority, 1200 Red Cleveland Boulevard, Sanford, FL 32773.

Diane H. Crews, A.A.E. President & CEO

Certified proof of publication and invoice should be sent to:

Attn: Diane Crews

Sanford Airport Authority 1200 Red Cleveland Boulevard

Sanford, FL 32773

Please do not hesitate to call me at 407.585.4015 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Diane Crews President and CEO